



IDEAL COLLEGE OF AYURVED

AT POST – POSHERI, TALUKA – WADA, DISTRICT – PALGHAR, MAHARASHTRA-421303
CONTACT: 7738327632, 9920010180

Website: www.idealcollegeofayurved.com Email: ideal.chairman2013@gmail.com

APPROVED BY N.C.I.S.M, DELHI & AFFILIATED TO MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK

ICOA/ADMIN/2025/08/0919

Date: 10th August 2025

Subject: Fee Structure for Students Admitted to B.A.M.S. Program for Academic Year 2025–26.

In accordance with the decision taken during the **Fee Regulation Authority (FRA)** meeting held on **06th August 2025**, the **approved fee structure** for the **B.A.M.S. (Bachelor of Ayurvedic Medicine and Surgery)** program for **Institute Level Seats** at our institute for the **Academic Year 2025–26** is as follows:

B.A.M.S. – Fee Structure for First Year (2025–26)

For Male Students

Sr. No.	Type of Fees	OPEN	OBC / SEBC	SC / ST / DT / NT / VJ / SBC
1	Tuition Fee	₹1,77,858	₹88,929	₹0
2	Development Fee	₹18,142	₹18,142	₹18,142
Total		₹1,96,000	₹1,07,071	₹18,142

For Female Students

Sr. No.	Type of Fees	OPEN	OBC / SEBC	SC / ST / DT / NT / VJ / SBC
1	Tuition Fee	₹0	₹0	₹0
2	Development Fee	₹18,142	₹18,142	₹18,142
Total		₹18,142	₹18,142	₹18,142

Note:

1. The above-mentioned fee structure has been duly approved by the **Fee Regulation Authority (FRA)**.
2. This fee is applicable to students admitted through **Centralized Admission Process (CAP)** to the **B.A.M.S. program** for the **Academic Year 2025–26**.
3. All payments shall be made as per the schedule notified by the institute.

Sd/ Principal



IDEAL COLLEGE OF AYURVED

AT POST – POSHERI, TALUKA – WADA, DISTRICT – PALGHAR, MAHARASHTRA-421303
CONTACT: 7738327632, 9920010180

Website: www.idealcollegeofayurved.com Email: ideal.chairman2013@gmail.com

APPROVED BY N.C.I.S.M, DELHI & AFFILIATED TO MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK

विषय : शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२५-२६ साठी बी.ए.एम.एस. अभ्यासक्रमात प्रवेश घेतलेल्या विद्यार्थ्यांचे शुल्क संरचना संदर्भात.

दिनांक ०६ ऑगस्ट २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या Fee Regulation Authority (FRA) च्या बैठकीनुसार आमच्या महाविद्यालयातील बी.ए.एम.एस. (Bachelor of Ayurvedic Medicine and Surgery) अभ्यासक्रमाच्या संस्थास्तरीय प्रवेशासाठी शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२५-२६ करिता मंजूर केलेली शुल्क संरचना खालीलप्रमाणे आहे:

बी.ए.एम.एस. – प्रथम वर्ष (२०२५-२६) शुल्क संरचना पुरुष विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी

क्र.	शुल्काचा प्रकार	खुली (OPEN)	ओबीसी / एसईबीसी	एससी / एसटी / डीटी / एनटी / व्हीजे / एसबीसी
1	शिक्षण शुल्क	₹१,७७,८५८	₹८८,९२९	₹०
2	विकास शुल्क	₹१८,१४२	₹१८,१४२	₹१८,१४२
एकूण		₹१,९६,०००	₹१,०७,०७१	₹१८,१४२

महिला विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी

क्र.	शुल्काचा प्रकार	खुली (OPEN)	ओबीसी / एसईबीसी	एससी / एसटी / डीटी / एनटी / व्हीजे / एसबीसी
1	शिक्षण शुल्क	₹०	₹०	₹०
2	विकास शुल्क	₹१८,१४२	₹१८,१४२	₹१८,१४२
एकूण		₹१८,१४२	₹१८,१४२	₹१८,१४२

टीप :

- वरील नमूद केलेली शुल्क संरचना Fee Regulation Authority (FRA) तर्फे विधिवत मंजूर केलेली आहे.
- ही शुल्क संरचना केंद्रीकृत प्रवेश प्रक्रिया (CAP) घेणाऱ्या विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी लागू राहिल.
- सर्व शुल्क भरपाई महाविद्यालयाने निश्चित केलेल्या वेळापत्रकानुसार करावी.

स्वाक्षरी /-/
(प्राचार्य)

आयडियल आयुर्वेद महाविद्यालय, वाडा